
General $1,389,288

Capital Outlay $2,101,837

Special Education $63,037

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.544

Owner Occupied $5.692

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $11.780

Special Education $1.616

Bond Redemption $0.635

Capital Outlay $2.797

2019 Payable 2020 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,139,437

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,139,437Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2019 Payable 2020
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $330,002,417

Owner Occupied $76,173,176

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $43,523,792

Total $449,699,385

December 2019 Federal Child Count*

16.8

34.5%

26.5

$45,115Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.2

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 245.575

9-12 67.491

250.972

70.733

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 313.066 321.705

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment 324

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 9

District Dropout Rate 1.6%

% Special Needs Students* 21.6%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 36.4%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

97.3%

17

Classroom Staff 0.1

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 239

Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment 324

Educational Funds $12,078

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 16.00

Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment 325.36

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

9

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
70

2019-2020 Profile of Freeman School District 33-1

Home County: Hutchinson

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of GF 
levy.

PK 0.000 0.000

1001 S Wipf St, Freeman, SD  57029

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $63,017

as of 12/10/2020



Bond Redemption $281,963

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,787,877

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$554,370

$3,000

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $133,659

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,052,473

County $8,560

State $1,217,213

Federal $156,452

Total $3,434,698

$1,239,255

$0

$0

$0

$742,299

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,239,255 $742,299 $0

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$4,060

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$201,821

$432,729

$134,892

$4,229

$0

$0

$24,900

$0

$0

$0

$206,119

$15,077

$83,111

$12,872

$57,764

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$291,959

$0

$110

$267,808

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$121,088 $1,572 $5,902 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$361,945 $290,724 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,521,083

$0

$0

$123,998

$248,924

$62,795

$0

$98,485

$96,534

$1,248

$3,542

$0

$0

$90,635

$685,818

$0

$0

$53,386

$145,861

$51,085

$0

$43,170

$23,102

$95

$271

$0

$0

$11,034

$95,039

$3,000

$0

$88,196

$34,691

$11,253

$0

$180,268

$48,101

$128,659

$0

$0

$0

$14,895

$288,370

$0

$0

$1,240

$10,868

$2,597

$0

$71,724

$22,955

$11,962

$247

$0

$0

$13,905

$14,943

$0

$0

$17,591

$0

$0

$0

$241,770

$24,900

$0

$0

$0

$0

$11,140

$4,802

$0

$0

$521

$5,257

$832

$0

$17,252

$1,963

$7,659

$0

$0

$488,082

$7,127

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Freeman School District 33-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$134,264 $145,394

$3,178,241 $806,200 $717,017 $0Total Expenditures

$2,247,245 $1,013,823 $604,101 $423,867 $310,343 $533,495


